3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2021 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2021 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | PRELIMINARY 24FE82016 |MEH | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELIVINARY o Twen T
3 PRELIMINARY 23FEB2021 |MEH | GB
2836197-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC A | RELEASED 16APR2021 |MEH | GB
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2836197-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH |/6\
SENSORS
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836197-2 A TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836197-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 - “*
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | - 2844950- 1 A1R FEED MODULE 290
TERMINAL NAME: TE CENTER CONTACT B | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1 3 W | W 5-853720-8 |BLADE, SLUG 264
310-3.50 mm [ 122- 138 IN] . - 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKAT HD CAP MZ2.5 X 12.0 263
11494045 ) ] NAN - | ] ] 1803942-1  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 262
XEEMQQ%[QN R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 259
SPECIFICATION - - - 6 - 1 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED/3\/&\ - ! 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |REF|REF [REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2293903~ 1 s\l - | 1| 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
R 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
STZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N L 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
0 50mmo D eei 0 05 1 034is- 001 S R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
0 3507 0 78¢/-0 03 L 031+/- 0011 c 3 -2 2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 60
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-1 5] 5 |5 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
[ 1] - 2| 2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
6\ - | | ! 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1| 1 | 1| 3-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND St 18603602-1T  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 29) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1803943-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S A c079583-5  |5CK, BHSC, HoHs (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2 | 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
L T e S N N B T Ml ot
R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. B(N)(%EEAEN%PE?&F}EQO%}SHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 | 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
’ | -2 2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS R 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AND [S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE [TEMS 49 & 248, NEEEEERE ST19806 INSERT. SHEAR 3
/1N ITEM 262 SHEARS TRAILING TERMINAL. B L L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
AN SWARNTNG R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N T T T T T 218030955 [FLOATING SHEAR. TRONT 5
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ST T2 T T 7803941 T AWIL, WIRE SPECTAL .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, - o[ 2-240641-8 [SPACER 7
REFER TO [THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o N I : : 6
R 2119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - - - - ?
L |2 1t ]| 9-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77]-72(-32| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IS8 CPRE R T B B ST own 2AFLB2016 — TE Connect ivit
CH<M§: QE\TEEY c4FEB2016 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD CAFEB2016 [NamME ‘
/x W{ /&’\1( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm el L LG Ocean 2.0 Side Feed
Ll L Applicator
8 h me O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G;%EEE %i AT e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2836197 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2021

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 202 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A~""—

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

1.5+0.5 —==—

el o

DETATL A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

bouBLte ACTING
PNEUMATIC
SENSORS

45.00£0.05

|

e

]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Vo | O c4FtB20T16 — TE Connectivit
P M. HERR — Y
a“ § DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BAILEY e Horrisburg, e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CAFEB2016 [NaME
T. ELBIN |
@ A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N mm : " LBl OCGOHAPZP.O CSdeer Feed
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = PP TcATIon e :
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR OFEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2836197
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e A
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2021 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ } PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836197-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2836197-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH |[/6\
SENSORS
7-2836197-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .40 mm [.055] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TE CENTER CONTACT | Lo | 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE <0
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
WIRE STRIP LENGTH l INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
e e —— N 5-853720-8 |BLADE, SLUG 264
- Sk ~ EPRTYE -] 7-18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M2.5 X 12.0 263
XEEMM%MN NN - [ 1803942-1  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 2672
SPECTFICATION - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 259
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPUED - [ 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | REFREF] 9949702  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
000 NE 1 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-1 5] 5 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1] 1 ] 3-1803583-6 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
o - e Lt TeRT nElonT - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
=] - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - . :
P 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0.50mm?2 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 5.5 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 98
UL Somme 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 6.3 B 4155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
T - 2] 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
L] - 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
NE 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
A - 1803943-1  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | e | ¢ | 2-cO449be ) |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 300282 <TRIP GUIDE >
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 2168083-2 | 9CR, SKT D CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 e |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 2] 2 [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 5119533-4  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED e
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NC- 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS - PP 1735688074 |9TOP, SHEAR |
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151. N - | ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AN N - |t ] 1| 2-1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ITEM 262 SHEARS TRAILING TERMINAL
*FWARNING N ] 1803941-1 [ANVIL, WIRE SPECIAL 8
/8\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTING T 2-240641-8 | SPACER 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - - - 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, R c1197o7-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ; ; - . é
: : f 2
N 1] 1 ]| 9-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77]-42|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZaFEBZ0TS — T8 Conmectint
M. HERR G J
CHK ZAFEB2016 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CAFEB2016 [NamME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON o L_ELAIN Ocean 2.0 Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836w97 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA HEY A
AP Retn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-t IYPLE

PNEUMATIC

1.5+0.5 —=—=—

R AR

@

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

A ‘ll>REF
DOUBLE ACTING T§;;> D s arko os ///J.
) I

PNEUMAT I C
WITH SENSORS B
—

SEE DETAIL A~ <

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

oo ="
=N

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Qg

I —

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T R R e B e o ZaFEB20Te — TE Cormectivi
M. HERR —
C% GalLEy c4FEB2016 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD CAFEBZ2016 [NaME ‘
mm L LG Ocean 2.0 Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €®E:}3M +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- N
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836197
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



